1
F. No. 9-1/2019-M&T(I&P)
Subject: Minutes of the meeting held on 20th August, 2019 under the
chairmanship of Shri Ashwani Kumar, JS (M&T) from 3.00 PM to 6.00 PM in
Conference Room No.142, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
 A meeting was convened under the chairmanship of Shri Ashwani Kumar,
JS(M&T) on 20.08.2019 from 3.00 PM to 6.00 PM in Conference Room No.142,
Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi to Review & discuss the various issues of the Agricultural

Semi Trailer 2 wheel Tipping Trailer
03 Type of vehicle / category R 2
04. Month and Year of Manufacture As per Codification
05. No of cylinders -
06. Chassis Number of the
Inspecting vehicle
As applicable
07. Engine Number or Motor
Number in the case of Battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
08 Fuel Used -
09. H.p /BHP -
10 Cubic capacity -
11 Makers classification 2 wheel Tipping Trailer GVW 3-5 T
12 Wheel Base -
13 Seating Capacity -
14 Colour As applicable
15 ULW ( Unladen weight ) -
16 GVW ( Gross Vehicle Weight)
or RLW (Registered Laden
weight ) as certified by the
manufacturer
- kgs
17 Number, Description, size and
ply rating of tyre as declared by
the manufacturer
17(a) Front axle 10.00x20, 16 PR Tube Type
17(b) Rear axle -
18 Registered Axle weight
18(a) Maximum (FAW) -
18(b) Maximum (RAW) -
19 Dimension ( in mm)
19(a) Overall length 4100 mm
19(b) Rear over hang -
19© Overall width 1830 mm
19(d) Overall height 1675 mm
19(e) Min, Ground clearance -
20 Speed Governor (speed limiting
function)
-
33
9. Tractor operated 3-row Sugarcane Planter
S.No. Parameters Specifications
1. Model                                                                                                                        SCP03
2. Box Frame                                                                                                                   50*6 mm
3. Furrow Opener                                                                          6 mm
4. Ridger Tyne                                                                                                               50*25 mm
5. Function   Sugar cane Seeder
6. Working Efficiency                                                                                               High Output
7. Color As the Customer Requirement
8. Seed Tank Capacity                                                                                                 3-4 quintal
9. Fertilizer Tank Capacity (kg)                                                                      75